
 

  
 

Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): 
HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction 

 
Inspiring Voices: Strengthening Autonomy in Our Communities 

 
In-Person Meeting Agenda 

Hyatt Regency, Long Beach 
 

May 1, 2023, 11:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
DAY 1 

 
Time 

11:00 AM 

12:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:20 PM 

2:50 PM 

3:10 PM 

4:40 PM  

5:00 PM 

Topic 
Registration 

Lunch 

We lcome and Moment of Silence 

Housekeeping 

Leadership Academy 

Break 

Leadership Academy 

Community Co-Chair Nomination  

Adjourn  

Presenter 
 
 
 
 
Welcome:   
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
 
Moment of Silence:   
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
 
Aunsha Hall-Everett & Tim Vincent 
California Prevention Training Center 
 
 

Aunsha Hall-Everett & Tim Vincent 
California Prevention Training Center 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 

 
 



6:00 – 
8:00PM 

Reception  

 
May 2, 2023, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

DAY 2  

 

S 

Time 
8:00 AM 
9:00 AM  

9:05 AM 

9:10 AM  

10:10 AM  

10:40 AM 

11:25 AM 

12:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:20 PM 

1:35 PM 

2:00 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:20 PM 

3:25 PM 

4:25 PM 

Topic 
Breakfast 
Welcome  

Housekeeping 

Keck School of Medicine:  Street 
Medicine Project 

Break and Group Photo 

Tarzana Treatment Center:  
Transitional Housing Program for 
People Living with HIV 

Post-It Icebreaker Activity 

Lunch 

Public Comment 

OURstory:  Storytelling as Resilience 

Q&A with OA 

Strategic Plan Implementation 
Blueprint and Social Determinants of 
Health 

Break 

Committee Breakouts Overview 

Committee Breakouts 

Committee Report Back 

Presenter 
 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair  
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Brett Feldman 
Keck School of Medicine 
 
 

Ceasar Corona 
Tarzana Treatment Center  
 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Carolyn Melenani Kuali’i 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
 
LeRoy Blea 
Office of AIDS 
 

 
 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Committee Co-Chair(s) and Liaison(s) 
 
Committee Co-Chairs 
 



4:50 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 – 5:30 
PM 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Debrief for Nominated Members 
(optional) 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
 
 

CPG Nominated Members 
 

 
 

May 3, 2023, 7:30 AM– 3:00 PM 
DAY 3  

 

S 

Time 
7:30 AM 

8:30 AM  

8:35 AM 

8:40 AM  

9:10 AM 

9:40 AM 

10:00 AM 

11:30 AM 

12:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:30 PM 

Topic 
Breakfast 

Welcome  

Housekeeping  

Travel Logistics Next Steps and 
Reminders 

Group Discussion:  Proposal on CPG 
In-Person Meeting Travel 
Scholarships for Community 
Members 
Break 

CPG Member Connection 

Community Co-Chair Elections 

Lunch 

Public Comment 

Long-Acting Injectables for 
Treatment and PrEP 

Community Co-Chair Voting Results 

Presenter 
 

Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
California State University, Sacramento 
 
 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 
 
 
 

Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Phil Peters, Division Medical Officer 
Office of AIDS 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair  
 



2:35 PM  

3:00 PM  

Meeting Reflection 

Adjourn 

Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 




