



# Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction

# Inspiring Voices: Strengthening Autonomy in Our Communities

### In-Person Meeting Agenda Hyatt Regency, Long Beach

#### May 1, 2023, 11:00 AM - 5:00 PM DAY 1

Time	Торіс	Presenter
11:00 AM	Registration	
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Welcome and Moment of Silence	Welcome: Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager Moment of Silence: Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair
1:10 PM	Housekeeping	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:20 PM	Leadership Academy	Aunsha Hall-Everett & Tim Vincent California Prevention Training Center
2:50 PM	Break	
3:10 PM	Leadership Academy	Aunsha Hall-Everett & Tim Vincent California Prevention Training Center
4:40 PM	Community Co-Chair Nomination	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair
5:00 PM	Adjourn	

6:00 – 8:00PM	Reception	
------------------	-----------	--

#### May 2, 2023, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM DAY 2

Time	Торіс	Presenter
8:00 AM	Breakfast	
9:00 AM	Welcome	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
9:05 AM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
9:10 AM	Keck School of Medicine: Street Medicine Project	Brett Feldman Keck School of Medicine
10:10 AM	Break and Group Photo	
10:40 AM	Tarzana Treatment Center: Transitional Housing Program for People Living with HIV	Ceasar Corona Tarzana Treatment Center
11:25 AM	Post-It Icebreaker Activity	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:20 PM	OURstory: Storytelling as Resilience	Carolyn Melenani Kuali'i
1:35 PM	Q&A with OA	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief
2:00 PM	Strategic Plan Implementation Blueprint and Social Determinants of Health	LeRoy Blea Office of AIDS
3:00 PM	Break	
3:20 PM	Committee Breakouts Overview	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:25 PM	Committee Breakouts	Committee Co-Chair(s) and Liaison(s)
4:25 PM	Committee Report Back	Committee Co-Chairs

4:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Sharisse Kemp, CPG Co-Manager Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
5:00 PM	Adjourn	
5:00 – 5:30 PM	Debrief for Nominated Members (optional)	CPG Nominated Members

### May 3, 2023, 7:30 AM- 3:00 PM DAY 3

Time	Торіс	Presenter
7:30 AM	Breakfast	
8:30 AM	Welcome	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
8:35 AM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
8:40 AM	Travel Logistics Next Steps and Reminders	California State University, Sacramento
9:10 AM	Group Discussion: Proposal on CPG In-Person Meeting Travel Scholarships for Community Members	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair
9:40 AM	Break	
10:00 AM	CPG Member Connection	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Robyn Learned, Community Co-Chair
11:30 AM	Community Co-Chair Elections	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:30 PM	Long-Acting Injectables for Treatment and PrEP	Phil Peters, Division Medical Officer Office of AIDS
2:30 PM	Community Co-Chair Voting Results	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair

2:35 PM	Meeting Reflection	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:00 PM	Adjourn	